an increase in the amount allocated for funding Projects under the call for proposals  

b. long-term technical problems with the IB's IT system preventing the submission of 

Applications. 

1.7. The total amount allocated for the call for proposals is PLN 52 000 000 (in words: fifty-two 

million PLN). 

1.8. The total amount of funding earmarked for the implementation of the First Team Project 

may not exceed PLN 4 000 000 (in words: four million PLN). 

2. Conditions for the implementation of the Project 

2.1. The Applicant is obliged to implement the Project in accordance with the conditions